

o

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24518/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in WA No. 1081/2009
& WAMP No. 2163/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT
HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIVATE POLYTECH.MGT.ASN.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
I.A. for vacating ex-parte interim order

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr.Buddy A.Ranganathan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents
within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

o

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24518/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in WA No. 1081/2009
& WAMP No. 2163/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT
HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIVATE POLYTECH.MGT.ASN.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
I.A. for vacating ex-parte interim order

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sol.Genl.of India
 Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
 Mr.Buddy A.Ranganathan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents
within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master