

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24518/2009

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIVATE POLYTECH.MGT.ASN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 13/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mrs.C.K.Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv
Mr.Buddy A.Ramgoverdhan,Adv.
Mr.Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the counsel on behalf of the first respondent that the matter in the High Court from which the present SLP has arisen, has been withdrawn by him and subsequently the SLP has become infructuous. Ld.counsel for the petitioner to verify and submit within three weeks from today.

List the matter on 05.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB