

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24518/2009

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRIVATE POLYTECH.MGT.ASN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mrs.C.K.Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv  
Mr.Amitesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is asserted by the Ld.counsel for the respondent that the matter has become infructuous in view of the fact that the main matter pending before the High Court has been withdrawn. The petitioner was directed to report regarding the status. No report from the petitioner. No representation also. Hence place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Ld.counsel for the respondent proposes to submit a computer printout of the order of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar